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States and Union Territories in the yeers 1857-58, 1958-59 and 1859-60 eo
far;

(b) the names of the four institutes in Mysore State for which proposals were received and the amount required for each; and

(c) the action taken in that behalf?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) to (¢). A statement is laid on the Table. [See Appendix
II, annexure No. 70].

Janta Colleges in Delhi

929. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the places in Delhi where Janta Colleges have been started under the Second Five Year P.an;

(b) the places in Delhi where these will be started during the remaining period of the Second Five Year Plan;
and .

(c) the curriculum in these colleges?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) and (b). No Janta College has been started during the Second Five Year Plan, nor is it intended to start any during the remaining period of the Second Five
Year Plan.

(c) Does not arise.

Scholarships to Students from Punjab

936. Shri D, C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Sclentific Research and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state the number of scholarships given to students from Punjab for training in foreign countries under scho'arships schemes administered by his Ministry during 1959-80 eo far?

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affairs (Dr. M.
‘M. Das): None so far. -
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Potroloum Depasits in Muradpur

931. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1294 on the 22nd August, 1959 and state the latest position in regard to the survey of petroleum deposits near Muradpur in Kashmir State?

The Minister of Mines and Oil (Shri K. D. Malaviya): Further survey of this area has not yet been undertaken but geological mapping is being continued in adjacent area.

School Hostels in Andhra Pradesh

932, Shri Madhnsndan Rag: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have sanctioned any loan to the Andhra Pradesh Government during 1958-59 for the construction of school hostels; and

(b) if so, the total amount sanctioned for each institution?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimall): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Rs. 50000.00 to Nava Bharati
Gurukul Residential High School,
Rajamundry.

Libraries for Children and Women in Delhi

833. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Education bYe pleased to state:

(a) the amount allatted by . the Central Social Welfare Board for being given during 1959-60 to voluntary welfare organisatinns for libraries for children and women in Delhi; and

(b) the names of such organisations in Delhi which have already received

- or will receive the yranis?

The Minister of Education (Dr. XK.
L. Shrimall): (a) Ra. 1758090 aF.

